



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15987/2023**

AAM AADMI PARTY

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Sr. Advocate
with Ms. Neha Sonawane, Mr. Amit
Garg, Ms. Sonali Jain and Ms.
Sreemantini Mukherjee, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with Mr.
Waize Ali Noor, Mr. Varun Rajawat,
Mr. Varun Pratap Singh, Mr. Kartik
Baijal, Ms. Shreya V. Mehra and Ms.
Vidhi Jain, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

20.02.2024

%

CM APPL. 10216/2024

1. This application has been filed by the Petitioner seeking correction/modification in paragraph No.2 of the Order dated 12.12.2023 passed by this Court with regard to the submission made by the learned Counsel for the Petitioner.

2. Let paragraph No.2 of the Order dated 12.12.2023 be read as under:

“2. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner states that the Petitioner is entitled to a total area of 1000 square metres for construction of its offices, being 500 square metres for



construction of its National office premises and additional 500 square metres for construction of its office premises in the Delhi State unit.”

3. In view of the above, the Order dated 12.12.2023 stands modified to the aforesaid extent. The present Order be read conjointly with the Order dated 12.12.2023.

4. The application is disposed of.

W.P.(C) 15987/2023 & CM APPL. 10215/2024

List on 23.04.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2024

S. Zakir