



\$~83 & 84

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15929/2023**

AAM AADMI PARTY

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Sr. Advocate
with Ms. Sonali Jain and Mr. Prateek
Chadha, Advocates.
Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through:

+ **W.P.(C) 15987/2023**

AAM AADMI PARTY

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Sr. Advocate
with Ms. Sonali Jain and Mr. Prateek
Chadha, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

03.04.2024

CM APPL. 19625/2024 (Exemption) in W.P.(C) 15929/2023

CM APPL. 19623/2024 & 19743/2024 (Exemption) in W.P.(C)
15987/2023



Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

CM APPL. 19624/2024 & CM APPL. 19666/2024 in W.P.(C) 15929/2023

CM APPL. 19622/2024 & CM APPL. 19742/2024 in W.P.(C) 15987/2023

1. The present applications have been filed on behalf of the Petitioner for placing on record additional documents.
2. Issue notice.
3. List on 23.04.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

APRIL 3, 2024

hsk