



\$~68, 69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15929/2023**

AAM AADMI PARTY

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prateek K. Chadha and Mr.
Sreekar Aechuri, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with Mr.
Waize Ali Noor, Mr. Varun Rajawat,
Mr. Aryan Agrawal, Mr. Kartik
Baijal, Ms. Shreya V. Mehra and Ms.
Vidhi Jain, Advocates for R-1 and 2.

+ **W.P.(C) 15987/2023**

AAM AADMI PARTY

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prateek K. Chadha and Mr.
Sreekar Aechuri, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with Mr.
Waize Ali Noor, Mr. Varun Rajawat,
Mr. Aryan Agrawal, Mr. Kartik
Baijal, Ms. Shreya V. Mehra and Ms.
Vidhi Jain, Advocates for R-1 and 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

03.05.2024

%



CM APPL. 26163/2024 (Exemption) in W.P.(C) 15929/2023
CM APPL. 26173/2024 (Exemption) in W.P.(C) 15987/2023

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

CM APPL. 26162/2024 in W.P.(C) 15929/2023
CM APPL. 26172/2024 in W.P.(C) 15987/2023

1. These applications have been filed on behalf of the Petitioner for early hearing.
2. The writ petitions are already coming up for hearing on 14.05.2024. This Court is not inclined to prepone the matter by 10 days.
3. The applications are disposed of.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MAY 3, 2024
hsk