



\$~107 & 108

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15929/2023 & CM APPLs. 10225/2024, 19624/2024,
19666/2024

AAM AADMI PARTY

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Rahul Mehra, Sr. Advocate
along with Mr. Prateek Chdha, Mr.
Talha Abdul Rahman, Mr. Chaitanya
Gosain, Ms. Mani Gupta, Mr. Adnan,
Mr. Sreekar, Mr. Rishikesh Kumar
and Ms. Sonali Jain, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with Mr.
Waize Ali Noor, Mr. Varun Rajawat,
Mr. Kartik Baijal, Advocates for R-1
and 2 along with Mr. Kumar Garison,
Dy. Director and Mr. Ashok Kumar,
Asst. Director.

+ W.P.(C) 15987/2023 & CM APPLs. 19622/2024, 19742/2024

AAM AADMI PARTY

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Rahul Mehra, Sr. Advocate
along with Mr. Prateek Chdha, Mr.
Talha Abdul Rahman, Mr. Chaitanya
Gosain, Ms. Mani Gupta, Mr. Adnan,
Mr. Sreekar, Mr. Rishikesh Kumar
and Ms. Sonali Jain, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondents



Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with Mr. Waize Ali Noor, Mr. Varun Rajawat, Mr. Kartik Baijal, Advocates for R-1 and 2 along with Mr. Kumar Garison, Dy. Director and Mr. Ashok Kumar, Asst. Director.

Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG with Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Mr. R. Venkat Prabhat, Mr. Amit Gupta and Mr. Vikramaditay Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
20.05.2024

%

List on 21.05.2024 at 4:15 PM.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MAY 20, 2024
hsk