



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 15987/2023 & CM APPLs. 19622/2024, 19742/2024**
AAM AADMI PARTYPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rahul Mehra, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Prateek K. Chadha, Mr.
Talha Abdul Rehman, Ms. Mani
Gupta, Ms. Chaitanya Gosain, Mr.
Sreekar Aechuri and Ms. Sonali Jain,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

% **ORDER**
30.09.2024

1. It is already 4:45 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. List on 10th January, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
as