



\$~29

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 15987/2023 and CM APPLs.19622/2024, 19742/2024

AAM AADMI PARTY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rahul Mehra, Sr. Adv., Mr. Prateek K. Chadha, Ms. Mani Gupta, Mr. Chaitanya Gosain, Mr. Sreekar Aechuri, Ms. Surbhi Soni and Mr. Aniket Chauhan, Advs. (through v/c)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC, Mr. Chandan Prajapati, Ms. Kashish G. Baweja, Advs. for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

10.01.2025

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 15.04.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 10, 2025/cl