



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15987/2023**

AAM AADMI PARTY

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Counsel (*appearance not given*)**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Pratima N Lakra, CGSC, Mr
Shailendra Kumar Mishra, Ms
Upanita Soumyadarshni, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

CM APPL. 19742/2024 (early hearing)

1. The instant application for early hearing has rendered infructuous, and, is, accordingly, dismissed.

W.P.(C) 15987/2023 and CM APPL. 19622/2024

2. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, the hearing stands adjourned till 27.10.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 29, 2026

aks